

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 4 of 2024**

Shri Letkhogin Haokip

***...Petitioner/s***

**- Versus -**

Superintendent of Police (CID) Crime Branch & Anr

***...Respondent/s***

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

22.11.2024

On joint request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the matter on 20.12.2024.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of hearing.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*